
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037137-2023 

Tender

RBH Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade Ph 4

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037137
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03efbc  
Published 18 December 2023, 2:44pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

13 February 2024, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

Management Offices, Poole Hospital, Longfleet Road

POOLE

BH15 2JB

Contact

Rick Nurse

Email

rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037137-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037137-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003661-2024
mailto:rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 3000194547

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RBH Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade Ph 4

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways, roads,
airfields and railways; flatwork

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of new incoming electrical capacity to the Wessex fields site to the East of Royal
Bournemouth Hospital site including installation of new 11kV cables from Boscombe East
primary substation to a new secondary substation on Wessex Fields, and all attendant
roads and street works and liaison with SSEN for design approval

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51112000 - Installation services of electricity distribution and control equipment



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Phase 4 of the Royal Bournemouth Hospital electrical infrastructure upgrade works is to
provide new incoming electrical capacity to the Wessex Fields site to the east of the
existing Healthcare site. This capacity is required to allow both redevelopment projects
already in progress and some of those planned by the Trust for the next fifteen years.

The Trust have secured 10MVA of capacity on a n+1 basis from the SSEN network in
2022, with two 11kV 630A feeders referenced E5 and E6, confirmed from Boscombe East
primary. This proposal was accepted by the Trust and SSEN in October 2022 with a
partial payment of the non-contestable elements already paid by the Trust.

The ICP / IDNO shall install the new Path A / Path B parallel 11kV feeder cables, from
Boscombe East primary substation to a new secondary substation on Wessex Fields. This
substation will be referenced Bournemouth Hospital North ISS. The ICP/IDNO will be
required to provide all necessary design proposals for SSEN and UHD acceptance prior
to commencing works and will do so without delay or provide any reason for SSEN
withdrawal of capacity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

16 April 2024

End date

28 April 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023809

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

5 February 2024

Local time

2:00pm

Changed to:

/Notice/023809-2023


Page 6 to 7

Date

13 February 2024

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 February 2024

Local time

2:00pm

Place

Online Atamis portal (Project Ref C199609)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003661-2024


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T00:38:56+0000
	TCPDF




